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GoToWebinar Functionality

 Toolbar with orange arrow to 
expand or collapse

Muting your microphone 
 Raise your hand feature
 Chat and question box – drop 

down menu to respond to 
presenter or entire group 



August Webinar Agenda

1. Committee Member Introductions 

2. Roles and Responsibilities 

3. Timeline 

4. Programs of Study



Industry Advisory Committee Introductions

Information Technology Advisory Committee Members

Name Position Email Address

Alex Garcia Instructor, South Texas ISD and TSA Contest Director alejandro.garcia@stisd.net

Barbara Walker Territory Account Manager, CISCO bwalker@cisco.com

Bart Taylor Instructor, College Station ISD, TIVA President Elect and Skills USA Director btaylor@csid.org

Becky McCully Regional Manager, TEALS beckym@tealsk12.org

Camille Clay Senior Director, College and Career Transition Programs, Leander ISD camille.clay@leander.isd

Carol Fletcher, PhD Deputy Director, College of Education, Center for STEM Education, University of Texas carol.fletcher@utexas.edu

Christal Thompson Project Manager, Microsoft Christal.Thompson@Microsoft.com

Frederick Hall Information Technology Professional frederick.f.hall@gmail.com

Gretchen Riehl, PhD Associate Vice President, Workforce Education Austin Community College Gretchen.riehl@austincc.edu

Hal Speed Founder, CS4TX hal@cs4tx.org

J J Childress Community Engagement Manager, Microsoft jonathan.childress@microsoft.com

Jennifer Spille Senior Account Executive, Apple ijen@apple.com

Jose Palacios Project Manager, Heart of Texas Workforce Solutions jose.palacios@hotworkforce.com

Kevin Hodges South-Central Regional Educational Manager, Google for Education at Google khodges@google.com

Natalie Littlefield Education and Economic Development, Workforce Solutions Borderplex Natalie.littlefield@borderplexjobs.com

Ravi Shakamuri CEO, Star Tech Group LLC rshakamuri@startechgroup.com

Roy Nieto CEO, SureScore roy@surescore.com



Industry Advisory Committee Introductions

Information Technology Advisory Committee Members

Name Position Email Address

Savita Raj Executive Director, Texas Alliance for Minorities in Engineering savita.raj@tame.org

Shasta Buchanan Associate Vice President, College and High School Relations, Austin Community College shasta.buchanan@austincc.edu

Sissy Camacho Director of Early College High Schools, Austin ISD sissy.camcho@austinisd.org

Sonny Quintanilla Technical Staff, Firmware Engineering, Dell sonny.quintanilla@dell.com

Zarella Rendon Delivery Solution Architect, IBM zarella@us.ibm.com



Meeting Norms

Being student focused
Circle of trust
Assume positive intent 
Speak freely
Balance urgency with patience
Monitor your airtime 



Committee Members
 Review occupations and skills related to Programs of Study
 Determine alignment of skills, secondary opportunities, and postsecondary 

opportunities
 Create course sequencing options for implementation of Programs of Study 

TEA Staff
 Collection of labor market data 
 Identify proposed Programs of Study from labor market data
 Utilize committee input to define Programs of Study
 Communicate information regarding Programs of Study to the field

Roles and Responsibilities



Committee Timeline

Review and 
Finalize 

Occupations 
within POS

Align to 
Secondary 

Opportunities 
(courses, work 
based learning, 
certifications)

Align to 
Postsecondary 
Opportunities 

(education, 
training) 

Identify and 
validate skills 
necessary for 

targeted 
occupations

Determine 
appropriate 
courses to 

address skills 
within a POS 

four level 
sequence



Project Timeline

Industry Advisory 
Committee work

Public comment 
period

Revision of 
programs of study

Commissioner 
approval

Opt-in period for 
schools

Implementation 
in all schools



Program of Study Methodology Data

EMSI*

18B data 
points from 
dozens of 

government data 
sources, updated 

quarterly.

Hundreds of 
millions of online 

job openings

>100M million 
U.S. individuals’ 

employment and 
education profiles

Over 40M 
individual 

compensation 
observations

Labor Market 
Information Expert

Custom 
Crosswalks

Methodology 
Analysis and 

Recommendation

Texas 
postsecondary 

(IPEDS) 
completers

Texas LWDA Data

* EMSI information can be found at: https://www.economicmodeling.com/data/



Program of Study Methodology Overview

Phase II

Apply Criteria, 
Review, Iterate

Phase III

Intermediate List for 
Discussion

Analysis Revision

EMSI 
Data

Custom 
Data/  

Crosswalks
Method & 

Criteria 
Selection

Proposed 
Programs 
of Study

Phase I

Develop Initial List



What is a Program of Study?

A Program of Study should include:

 A sequence of non-duplicative secondary courses supporting a defined area of 

careers and embedding academic and technical content

 High-school work-based learning

 Industry Based Certifications needed to obtain careers

 Postsecondary education and training opportunities tied to career entry points

 Multiple education and training exit points along the career progression 

New programs of study are essential for meeting federal requirements for Perkins 

and ensuring CTE concentrators are prepared to earn a valued credential.



Programs of Study Overview

Computer Systems Support 
and Analysts

Computer 
Programming/Programmer, 

General

Computer System Analysts 
and Support

Data 
Modeling/Warehousing 

and Database 
Administration

Information Technology



Programs of Study & Occupations

Software/Web

Developers

Computer Hardware 
Engineers

Computer Network 
Architects

Computer 
Programming/Programmer, 

General
Software Developers

Web Page, 
Digital/Multimedia and 
Information Resources 

Design



Programs of Study & Occupations

Networking Systems

Computer Hardware 
Engineers

Computer Network 
Architects

Computer System 
Analysts and Support

Computer Systems 
Networking and 

Telecommunications



Programs of Study & Occupations

Cyber Security

Information Security Analyst
Network and System 

Administration/Administrator
Computer System Analysts 

Management Information 
Systems, General



Information Technology Programs of Study 

Information 
Technology

Computer 
Systems Support 

and Analyst

Software/Web 
Developers

Networking 
Systems

Cyber Security

Questions for Discussion
 Misaligned occupations
 Missing occupations 
 Student engagement 
 Other issues



Next Steps

 Postsecondary programs: 
Opportunities for students to continue their education and training beyond high school. This 
includes Level I and II certificates, apprenticeships, associate, and bachelor’s degree programs. 

 Work based learning: 

Work-based learning is a continuum of intentional activities and experiences designed to 
expand the boundaries of the classroom and prepare students for future career opportunities.  

 Work-based learning provides opportunities for students to:
 apply knowledge learned in the classroom;

 explore potential career options; 

 engage with business and industry practitioners; and

 develop essential 21st century skills.



Next Steps

 Review revisions to programs of study
 Prepare for Job Profile validation
 Web meeting: September 25, 2018 at 10am CST
 In-person meeting: November 9, 2018 in Austin (details forthcoming)
 Exit Ticket:

https://tea.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_85EJ9pepzfdL6IZ

 Follow up request
https://tea.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_bNuJhJd3IMZQuPP

For more information, please contact:
Laura Torres
Laura.Torres@tea.texas.gov
512-936-5922

Ryan Merritt, Statewide CTE Director
Ryan.Merritt@tea.texas.gov

https://tea.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_85EJ9pepzfdL6IZ
https://tea.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_bNuJhJd3IMZQuPP
mailto:Laura.Torres@tea.texas.gov
mailto:Ryan.Merritt@tea.texas.gov

